hundred fifty dollars ($750.00) for a first time applicant, and six hundred dollars ($600.00) for the renewal of 

a previously approved Licensee. For all other types of businesses that do not serve beer, wine, mixed drinks 

or any other alcoholic beverage, the basic license fee each year for an area of one hundred eighty (180) 

square feet or less shall be three hundred seventy-five dollars ($375.00) for a first time applicant, and three 

hundred dollars ($300.00) for the renewal of a previously approved license. Any encroachment of greater 

than one hundred eighty (180) square feet shall require payment of an additional thirty dollars ($30.00) each